AUSTRALIAN AIRUNES GOLF Lo

RIF-RAF's
Monthly Newsletter

- | -

Head Rep: Paul VVanschaik, 0417-414-264, E-Mail: pbvans@tpg.com.au

ISSUE 22
ROUND 11 RESULTS FROM
Yarrambat, 6 Nov 11

29 Players (25 Members and 4 Guest)
Mark Watkins [Guest of Denis Argoon]
Mark Cleve [Guest of Rob Uwland]
Matt Latterell [Guest of Mark Jordan]
Matt Squire [Guest of Mark Jordan]

First: Paul VanSchaik (43 Points)

Benis’s-Paul’s AAGC Career History*:

I’'m just sick of the winner always being a Denis. If you want something done right, then you need to do
it yourself

Paul’s T rophdy Cabinet:
5x 1% 5x2"; 4x 3™ 0x NAGA; 4 x NTP’s; 2 x D'n’C’s; and 1 x Longest Drives;
career prize money total: $501.00.

Paul’s claims to fame:

2000 — Joined as a member of the AAGC
2007 — Newsletter Editor

Is this it...I need something on my shirt
* Historical records since 2001

Second: Denis Hallinan (41 Points); Countback
Third: Brent Proctor (41Points);

NAGA: Vince Di Grazia (25 Points).

Nearest to Pin: (8™  Paul Vanschaik ($21.00)

(16™) Steve Waite  ($27.00)

Drive ‘n’ Chip: (14™ Andrew Jordan

Longest Drive (7™  Sir John



mailto:pbvans@tpg.com.au

Issue 21, Nov 2011
Page 2 of 5

Eagles Nest: ROB UWLAND, Eagle on the 2" Hole Well Done. 10 Balls Coming your Way
(Tally for Round 12/2011: 1 (Eagle nest last went off in Round 11/2011 by Rob Uwland),

Raffle: Round 11/2011 Raffles conducted by Brent Proctor. Raised $125.00
Fines: Round 11/2011 Fines Raised $180.00, Fines Master - Rob Arnold

Special ‘WHAT THE’ for the following:
e Ross passing by hot, tired and buggered golfers saying that he is on a drink run. But obviously
not for everyone, just vince.
e | missed the main thrust of this but overheard Fred sprucing about the number 69, and Sir Bob
wanting to shoot himself should Fred get his way
e Special mention to Fred for Being a Grandfather again for the 14" time with a tally of 10
Granddaughters and 4 Grandsons.

ROUND 11/2011 MATCHPLAY RESULTS

All Tony has had to do for the last couple of rounds is win or draw one, but Tony’s wheels have
completely fallen off. John Uwland has given him an absolute belting (to be repaid in kind with a quick
review of Johns Handicap no doubt) which has seen Tony suffering his second defeat at the business
end of the year, and now his strangle hold on the Championship is in tatters.

Andrew has had another drawn game with the ‘Hitman’ and fails to take full advantage of Tony’s
problems, whilst Mark Jordan seems to be the only one intent on going for Gold after fleecing the
Treasurer.

Dos, was in the running until he came up against the brick wall named Denis Hallinan. Dos - You’re
gone.

It’s now a Three horse Race with one round to go.

Laurie Walker 9 Def  Sir Alf 6

Fred Hodges 5 Def  Ross Morfea 3

Denis Argoon 6 Drew Rob Uwland 6

Rob Arnold 8 Def  Mick Conroy 5

Paul Vanschaik 9 Def  Steve Waite 6

Peter Deveraux 9 Def  Vince Di Grazia 6

John Uwland 11 Def  Tony Sawyer 3

Denis Hallinan 8 Def  Joe dos Santos 4

Brent Proctor 9 Def  lan Mitchell 6

Graham Harding 6 Def  Andrew Jordan 6

John Franklin 8 Def  SirBob 7

Allan McLean 8 Def  Gary Kelly 3

Mark Jordan 8 Def  Sir John 6

2011 MATCHPLAY TABLE

Name P W D For Ag % Pts
Tony Sawyer 10 8 76 56 135.7% 68

Mark Jordan 10 7 1 77 58 132.8% 65



Andrew Jordan

Joe dos Santos

Denis Hallinan

Denis Argoon
Brendan Drew
Brent Proctor
Bob Mitchell (
Rob Uwland

Sir)

John Leenaerts (Sir)
Alf Hodges (Sir)

Rob Arnold
John Uwland

Paul VVanschaik

Richie Lakey
Laurie Walker
Rob Griek
Vince Di Graz
Allan McLean
Adam Russell

ia

Graham Harding
Shaun Caccianiga
lan Hazelwood

Steve Waite
lan Mitchell
Ross Morfea
Peter Menz

Fred Hodges

Steve Williams

John Franklin

Rick Waterman
Peter Deveraux

Kel Linehan
Mick Conroy

Patrick Edwards
Shaun Williams

Gary Kelly

Arthur Morihovitis

Mark Ostler

Hans van Hout

Craig Menes

o

74
66
65
63
58
66
57

o
P RRPRREPEN

o

72

47
52
47

49
40
44
39

[EEN

32

28
42
28
35

28
22
21
17
15
30
13

P RPRRPPRPRPFPFRPEPNPONMNMNMDNNMNDNOONOOSSEERRRPPLOORCTIOODD O O
N

T
0

19
12
10

PR, RRRRPRPOWLCOWLWWLOWPRRERRRPMNOPPODWONNONNNOUOINNOOOOEL OOOWLWEONOWOLE

56
49
39
31
45
69
47
54
65
50
54
46
47
21
48
44
52
37
47
53
43
16
63
30
45
27
17
22
27
19
21
19
52
28
7

34
42
44
0

11

132.1%
134.7%
166.7%
203.2%
128.9%
95.7%
121.3%
113.0%
110.8%
114.0%
87.0%
113.0%
100.0%
142.9%
102.1%
90.9%
84.6%
105.4%
100.0%
60.4%
90.7%
175.0%
66.7%
93.3%
77.8%
100.0%
88.2%
127.3%
81.5%
110.5%
81.0%
78.9%
57.7%
46.4%
114.3%
55.9%
28.6%
22.7%
#DIV/0!
54.5%

NEXT ROUND : Round 12

Tee Off: 0845hrs
Cost: $42.00,

Current Champion:
2010: Paul Vanschaik

37 pts

Flinders 27 Nov 11

Issue 21, Nov 2011

62
57
55
53
49
47
46
46
44
43
40
38
38
34
32
32
32
30
29
29
27
24
22
20
18
17
17
14
14
12
12

Page 3 of 5



Issue 21, Nov 2011
Page 4 of 5

Previous Winners:

2009: Allan McLean 43 pts
2008: Tony Sawyer 39 pts
2007: Tony Sawyer 37 pts
2006: Terry Birchall 51 pts
2005: John Lojko 41 pts
2004: Peter Still 44 pts
2003: DNP

2002: Fred Hodges 52 pts
2001: lan Mitchell 40 pts

FRED Vs SIR BOB CRAZY CHALLENGE:

As Fred and Sir Bob have been known to do, another CRAZY challenge has been thrown on the table
by the two antagonists. This time Fred may actually be killed in the process.

The challenge is for both Fred and Sir Bob to walk the Flinders Course whilst consuming 12 beers (min)
during the days play. The rules are as follows:

Fred and Sir Bob are competing in a Matchplay competition challenge.

The loser pays the club $100.00

In the case of a draw, a countback will be conducted (ie there will be no draw)

Fred will play of a handicap of 42, whilst Bob will play of a handicap of 25, being a difference

of 17 for the age difference between the two parties.

Both parties must walk the complete course

e Both parties must consume (minimum) the following beers by the hole number

o 1% beer prior to start

2" beer by the end of 1% Hole

3" by end of 3" Hole

4" by end of 5™ Hole

5" by end of 6™ Hole

6" by end of 8" Hole

7" by end of 9™ Hole

8" by end of 10" Hole

9" by end of 12" Hole

10" by end of 14" Hole

11" by end of 16" Hole

o 12" by end of 18" Hole

o 24 Beers will be supplied by the club out of the $100.00 winnings.

e Drinking can not start until both Fred and Sir Bob are at the Course and both agree that the
challenge has commenced (I’m giving you an out here Fred).

e There is no restriction on how quick the beers can be drunk (ie you can drink all 12 beers by the
5" hole if you want), however there is a minimum number of beers that must be drunk by certain
holes, unless both parties agree to change.

e Failure to drink the required number of beers by the due hole will result in a forfeit of the entire
Matchplay.

e Gary Kelly and one other (possibly Me) will accompany Fred and Bob in the group, and will
have a cart for the Beer Supplies and to act as an Emergency Vehicle.

e If either Fred or Bob ride in the cart then they forfeited the entire Match Play.

0O O O O O O O 0 o0 o0



Issue 21, Nov 2011
Page 5 of 5

e Gary will have his mobile phone with 000 entered. The call button will be made the moment

Fred someone collapses.
e Sir Bob is not responsible for Fred’s death

PAID ANNOUNCEMENTS:

REMEMBER YOUR RAFFLE BOOKS
These need to be returned. If you have raffle Books and are not going to be at Flinders, please ensure

you arrange for someone else to return them.

Cheers
Paul Vanschaik
AAGC News Reporter.



