AUSTRALIAN AIRLINES GOLF CLUB

RIF-RAF's Monthly Newsletter

Head Rep: Paul Vanschaik, 0417-414-264, E-Mail: pbvans@tpg.com.au

ISSUE 22 ROUND 11 RESULTS FROM Yarrambat, 6 Nov 11

29 Players (25 Members and 4 Guest) Mark Watkins [Guest of Denis Argoon] Mark Cleve [Guest of Rob Uwland] Matt Latterell [Guest of Mark Jordan] Matt Squire [Guest of Mark Jordan]

First: Paul VanSchaik (43 Points)

Denis's Paul's AAGC Career History*:

I'm just sick of the winner always being a Denis. If you want something done right, then you need to do it yourself

Paul's Trophy Cabinet:

 5×1^{st} , 5×2^{nd} ; 4×3^{rd} ; $0 \times NAGA$; $4 \times NTP$'s; $2 \times D$ 'n'C's; and $1 \times Longest$ Drives; career prize money total: \$501.00.

Paul's claims to fame:

2000 – Joined as a member of the AAGC 2007 – Newsletter Editor Is this it...I need something on my shirt * Historical records since 2001

Second: Denis Hallinan (41 Points); *Countback*

Third: Brent Proctor (41Points); **NAGA:** Vince Di Grazia (25 Points).

Nearest to Pin: (8th) Paul Vanschaik (\$21.00)

(**16**th) Steve Waite (\$27.00)

<u>Drive 'n' Chip:</u> (14th) Andrew Jordan

Longest Drive (7th) Sir John

Eagles Nest: ROB UWLAND, Eagle on the 2nd Hole Well Done. 10 Balls Coming your Way (Tally for Round 12/2011: 1 (Eagle nest last went off in Round 11/2011 by Rob Uwland),

Raffle: Round 11/2011 Raffles conducted by Brent Proctor. Raised \$125.00

Fines: Round 11/2011 Fines Raised \$180.00, Fines Master - Rob Arnold

Special 'WHAT THE' for the following:

- Ross passing by hot, tired and buggered golfers saying that he is on a drink run. But obviously not for everyone, just vince.
- I missed the main thrust of this but overheard Fred sprucing about the number 69, and Sir Bob wanting to shoot himself should Fred get his way
- Special mention to Fred for Being a Grandfather again for the 14th time with a tally of 10 Granddaughters and 4 Grandsons.

ROUND 11/2011 MATCHPLAY RESULTS

All Tony has had to do for the last couple of rounds is win or draw one, but Tony's wheels have completely fallen off. John Uwland has given him an absolute belting (to be repaid in kind with a quick review of Johns Handicap no doubt) which has seen Tony suffering his second defeat at the business end of the year, and now his strangle hold on the Championship is in tatters.

Andrew has had another drawn game with the 'Hitman' and fails to take full advantage of Tony's problems, whilst Mark Jordan seems to be the only one intent on going for Gold after fleecing the Treasurer.

Dos, was in the running until he came up against the brick wall named Denis Hallinan. Dos - You're gone.

It's now a Three horse Race with one round to go.

Laurie Walker	9	Def	Sir Alf	6
Fred Hodges	5	Def	Ross Morfea	3
Denis Argoon	6	Drew	Rob Uwland	6
Rob Arnold	8	Def	Mick Conroy	5
Paul Vanschaik	9	Def	Steve Waite	6
Peter Deveraux	9	Def	Vince Di Grazia	6
John Uwland	11	Def	Tony Sawyer	3
Denis Hallinan	8	Def	Joe dos Santos	4
Brent Proctor	9	Def	Ian Mitchell	6
Graham Harding	6	Def	Andrew Jordan	6
John Franklin	8	Def	Sir Bob	7
Allan McLean	8	Def	Gary Kelly	3
Mark Jordan	8	Def	Sir John	6

2011 MATCHPLAY TABLE

Name	P	W	D	For	Ag	%	Pts
Tony Sawyer	10	8		76	56	135.7%	68
Mark Jordan	10	7	1	77	58	132.8%	65

Andrew Jordan	10	6	2	74	56	132.1%	62
Joe dos Santos	9	6	1	66	49	134.7%	57
Denis Hallinan	8	6	1	65	39	166.7%	55
Denis Argoon	7	6	1	63	31	203.2%	53
Brendan Drew	8	5	1	58	45	128.9%	49
Brent Proctor	10	4	1	66	69	95.7%	47
Bob Mitchell (Sir)	8	5		57	47	121.3%	46
Rob Uwland	8	3	4	61	54	113.0%	46
John Leenaerts (Sir)	10	4		72	65	110.8%	44
Alf Hodges (Sir)	8	4	1	57	50	114.0%	43
Rob Arnold	8	4		47	54	87.0%	40
John Uwland	7	4		52	46	113.0%	38
Paul Vanschaik	7	4		47	47	100.0%	38
Richie Lakey	5	3	2	30	21	142.9%	34
Laurie Walker	7	3		49	48	102.1%	32
Rob Griek	7	2	2	40	44	90.9%	32
Vince Di Grazia	7	3		44	52	84.6%	32
Allan McLean	6	3		39	37	105.4%	30
Adam Russell	7	2	1	47	47	100.0%	29
Graham Harding	7	2	1	32	53	60.4%	29
Shaun Caccianiga	6	2	1	39	43	90.7%	27
Ian Hazelwood	3	3		28	16	175.0%	24
Steve Waite	8	1		42	63	66.7%	22
Ian Mitchell	4	2		28	30	93.3%	20
Ross Morfea	6	1		35	45	77.8%	18
Peter Menz	4	1	1	27	27	100.0%	17
Fred Hodges	4	1	1	15	17	88.2%	17
Steve Williams	4	1		28	22	127.3%	14
John Franklin	4	1		22	27	81.5%	14
Rick Waterman	3	1		21	19	110.5%	12
Peter Deveraux	3	1		17	21	81.0%	12
Kel Linehan	3	1		15	19	78.9%	12
Mick Conroy	6			30	52	57.7%	12
Patrick Edwards	3	1		13	28	46.4%	12
Shaun Williams	1	1		8	7	114.3%	8
Gary Kelly	4	_		19	34	55.9%	8
Arthur Morihovitis	4			12	42	28.6%	8
Mark Ostler	4			10	44	22.7%	8
Hans van Hout	1		1	0	0	#DIV/0!	5
Craig Menes	1		-	6	11	54.5%	2
	-			J		2 / 0	_

NEXT ROUND : Round 12 Flinders 27 Nov 11

<u>**Tee Off</u>**: 0845hrs <u>**Cost**</u>: \$42.00,</u>

Current Champion:

2010: Paul Vanschaik

Previous Winners:

2009: Allan McLean	43 pts
2008: Tony Sawyer	39 pts
2007: Tony Sawyer	37 pts
2006: Terry Birchall	51 pts
2005: John Lojko	41 pts
2004: Peter Still	44 pts
2003: DNP	_
2002: Fred Hodges	52 pts
2001: Ian Mitchell	40 pts

FRED Vs SIR BOB CRAZY CHALLENGE:

As Fred and Sir Bob have been known to do, another CRAZY challenge has been thrown on the table by the two antagonists. This time Fred may actually be killed in the process.

The challenge is for both Fred and Sir Bob to walk the Flinders Course whilst consuming 12 beers (min) during the days play. The rules are as follows:

- Fred and Sir Bob are competing in a Matchplay competition challenge.
- The loser pays the club \$100.00
- In the case of a draw, a countback will be conducted (ie there will be no draw)
- Fred will play of a handicap of 42, whilst Bob will play of a handicap of 25, being a difference of 17 for the age difference between the two parties.
- Both parties must walk the complete course
- Both parties must consume (minimum) the following beers by the hole number
 - o 1st beer prior to start
 - o 2nd beer by the end of 1st Hole
 - o 3rd by end of 3rd Hole
 - o 4th by end of 5th Hole
 - o 5th by end of 6th Hole
 - o 6th by end of 8th Hole
 - o 7th by end of 9th Hole
 - o 8th by end of 10th Hole
 - o 9th by end of 12th Hole
 - 10th by end of 14th Hole
 - 11th by end of 16th Hole
 - 12th by end of 18th Hole
- 24 Beers will be supplied by the club out of the \$100.00 winnings.
- Drinking can not start until both Fred and Sir Bob are at the Course and both agree that the challenge has commenced (I'm giving you an out here Fred).
- There is no restriction on how quick the beers can be drunk (ie you can drink all 12 beers by the 5th hole if you want), however there is a minimum number of beers that must be drunk by certain holes, unless both parties agree to change.
- Failure to drink the required number of beers by the due hole will result in a forfeit of the entire Matchplay.
- Gary Kelly and one other (possibly Me) will accompany Fred and Bob in the group, and will have a cart for the Beer Supplies and to act as an Emergency Vehicle.
- If either Fred or Bob ride in the cart then they forfeited the entire Match Play.

- Gary will have his mobile phone with 000 entered. The call button will be made the moment Fred someone collapses.
- Sir Bob is not responsible for Fred's death

PAID ANNOUNCEMENTS:

REMEMBER YOUR RAFFLE BOOKS

These need to be returned. If you have raffle Books and are not going to be at Flinders, please ensure you arrange for someone else to return them.

Cheers Paul Vanschaik AAGC News Reporter.